
Jack Leon 
Managing Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
4200 W. Flagler Street, Suite 2113 
Miami, FL 33134 
(305) 442-5930 
Jack.Leon@fpl.com 

September 5, 2012 
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Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
c.n '"' "' 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Hearing Exhibit No. 641 Docket No. 12001S-EI 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Florida Power & Light Company is one CD with its 
responses to SFHHA's Eighth Request for Production of Documents No. 161 which was entered 
into the record Friday, August 31,2012, as hearing exhibit number 641. 

Please contact me at 305-442-5930, if you or your Staff have any questions regarding this 
filing. 

~yours, 4 

-e- Jack Leon ~/l..---
Enclosure 
cc: Counsel for Parties of Record (w/o encl.) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 


I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by electronic delivery this 5th day of September, 2012, to the following: 

Caroline Klancke, Esquire * 
Keino Young, Esquire 
Mal1ha Brown, Esquire 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
cklancke@psc.state.fl.us 
kYOLmg(a),psc. state. fl. us 
mbrown@psc.state.fl.us 

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esquire 
John T. LaVia, III, Esquire 
Gardner, Bist, Wiener, Wadswol1h, Bowden, 
Bush, Dee, LaVia & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Attorneys for the Florida Retail 
Federation 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
j lavia(a),gbwlegal.com 

K. Wiseman, M. Sundback, L. Purdy, 
W. Rappolt, J. Peter Ripley 
Andrews Kurth LLP 
13 50 I StreetNW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
Attorneys for South Florida Hospital and 
Healtbcare Association 
kwiseman@andrewskunh.com 
msundback@andrewskurth.com 
Ipurdy(a),andrewskurth.com 
wrappolt@andrewskurth.com 
pripley@andrewskurth.com 

J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel 
Joseph A. McGlothlin, Associate Public 
Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
III W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Attorney for the C itizens of the State of 
F lorida 
Kelly.jr@l g.state.t1.us 
mcglothlin.joseph(a),leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.cbarles@leg.state.fi .u 
Christensen.Pattv@leg.state.tl.us 
Noriega.tarik@leg.state.fl.us 
Merchant.Tricia@leg.state.fl .us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power 
Users Group 
vkaufman@movlelaw.com 
jmoyle@moy[elaw.com 

John \V. Hendricks 
367 S Shore Dr 
Sarasota, FL 34234 
jwhendricks@sti2.com 
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Jason S. Lichtstein, Esquire 
AKERMAN SENTERFITT 
106 E. College Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Florida Bar No. 487856 
jason.lichtstein@akemlan.com 
Attorneys for Algenol Biofuels Inc. 

Federal Executive Agencies 
Ms. Karen White/Captain Samuel T. Miller 
AFLOA/JACKL-ULFSC 
139 Bames Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403 
Karen. whlte@,tyndall.af.mil 
Sarnuel.mi Iler(a>,tyndall.af.mil 

William C. Gamer, Esq. 
Brian P. Armstrong, Esq. 
Nabors, Giblin & Nickerson, P.A. 
1500 Mahan Drive, Suite 200 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
bgarner@ngnlaw.com 
barrnstrong@ngn]aw.com 
Attorneys for Village of Pinecrest 

Thomas Saporito 
670 I Mallards Cove Road, Apt. 28H 
Jupiter, FL 33458 
saporit03@grnail.com 

Paul Woods 
Quang Ha 
Patrick Ahlm 
Algenol Biofuels Inc. 
28100 Bonita Grande Drive, Suite 200 
Bonita Springs, FL 24135 
Intervenor-proceeding@algenol.com 
Representatives for Algenol Biofuels Inc. 

J. Martin Hayes, Esquire 
AKERMAN SENTERFITT 
106 E. College Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
mm1in.hayes@akerman.com 
Attorneys for Algenol Biofuels Inc. 

BY ~ ~~. 

~ J ck Leon 
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EXHIBIT NO. 641 

DOCKET NO: 1200015-EI 

WITNESS: Joseph A. Ender 

PARTY: FPL 

DESCRfPTlON: FPL response to SFHHA' s Eighth Request for Production of 
Documents No. 161 

DOCUMENTS: One CD 

PROFFERED BY: FPL 
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